TOWN OF WORCESTER RECYCLING CENTER DISPOSAL RATES
OPEN 8:00 TO 4:00 TUESDAYS & 8:00 TO 2:00 SATURDAYS

Air Conditioner
Bathtub, Fiberglass
Bathtub, Metal
Box Spring
Brush & wood, Truck
Car Battery
Carpet, Room Size
Chair, Kitchen
Chair, Recliner
Computer Tower
Couch
Dishwasher
Dehumidifier
Door, Fiberglass
Dryer
Fluorescent Bulbs
Up to 4 Feet
5to 8 Feet
Curly Bulbs
Freezer
Garbage
33 Gallon Bag
55 Gallon Bag
Hide-A-Bed
Humidifier
Mattress, Double
Mattress, Single
Microwave
Monitor
Printer
Radio
Range
Recliner
Record Player
Refrigerator
Sink, Metal
Sink, Porcelain
Sink Fiberglass
Sofa
Television
Television over 30”
Tires
20” and under
20 to 23”7
Over 23”

$30.00
$20.00
N/C
$15.00
Load $5.00
N/C
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$15.00
$30.00
$10.00
$15.00

$0.75
$1.00
$1.00
$30.00

$1.50
$3.00
$15.00
$5.00
$15.00
$7.50
$10.00
$15.00
$5.00
$3.00
$15.00
$10.00
$3.00
$30.00
N/C
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10.00
Not Accepted

Toilet $10.00
VCR $3.00
Vacuum Cleaner $3.00
Washer $15.00
Water Heater $15.00
Window $5.00
Small Electronics $1.00

Can Opener

CD Player

Hair Drier

Iron

Small Radio

Telephone

Toaster

Coffee Maker
BUILDING MATERIALS

Unfortunately we are unable to accept most
remodeling and construction materials at this
time. CHECK WITH THE ATTENDANT.
CALL AHEAD 715-339-6315

JB Disposal at 940 South Chase Avenue in
Park Falls will accept building materials from
9:00AM to 4PM weekdays and from 9AM to
12:00PM on Saturdays.

CALL AHEAD 715-762-2922.

Shingles can be taken to Northern Lakes
Concrete, N9295 Forest Lane, Phillips. They
accept shingles, nails and tarpaper only. No
wood, metal glass or plastic.

CALL AHEAD 715-339-2996

Printed 7/5/2017



