TOWN OF WORCESTER RECYCLING CENTER DISPOSAL RATES OPEN 8:00 TO 4:00 TUESDAYS & 8:00 TO 2:00 SATURDAYS

Air Conditioner	\$30.00
Bathtub, Fiberglass	\$20.00
Bathtub, Metal	N/C
Box Spring	\$15.00
Brush & wood, Truck	
Car Battery	N/C
Carpet, Room Size	\$10.00
Chair, Kitchen	\$5.00
Chair, Recliner	\$10.00
Computer Tower	\$5.00
Couch	\$10.00
Dishwasher	\$15.00
Dehumidifier	\$30.00
Door, Fiberglass	\$10.00
Dryer	\$15.00
Fluorescent Bulbs	Ψ12.00
Up to 4 Feet	\$0.75
5 to 8 Feet	\$1.00
Curly Bulbs	\$1.00
Freezer	\$30.00
Garbage	ψ50.00
33 Gallon Bag	\$1.50
55 Gallon Bag	\$3.00
Hide-A-Bed	\$15.00
Humidifier	\$5.00
Mattress, Double	\$15.00
Mattress, Single	\$7.50
Microwave	\$10.00
Monitor	\$15.00
Printer	\$5.00
Radio	\$3.00
Range	\$15.00
Recliner	\$10.00
Record Player	\$3.00
Refrigerator	\$30.00
Sink, Metal	N/C
Sink, Porcelain	\$10.00
Sink Fiberglass	\$10.00
Sofa	\$10.00
Television	\$15.00 \$15.00
Television over 30"	\$20.00
Tires	\$5.00
20" and under	\$5.00 \$5.00
20" to 23"	\$10.00
Over 23"	Not Accepted
O v C1 23	1101 Accepted

Toilet	\$10.00
VCR	\$3.00
Vacuum Cleaner	\$3.00
Washer	\$15.00
Water Heater	\$15.00
Window	\$5.00
Small Electronics	\$1.00

Can Opener
CD Player
Hair Drier
Iron
Small Radio
Telephone
Toaster
Coffee Maker

BUILDING MATERIALS

Unfortunately we are unable to accept most remodeling and construction materials at this time. CHECK WITH THE ATTENDANT. CALL AHEAD 715-339-6315

JB Disposal at 940 South Chase Avenue in Park Falls will accept building materials from 9:00AM to 4PM weekdays and from 9AM to 12:00PM on Saturdays.

CALL AHEAD 715-762-2922.

Shingles can be taken to Northern Lakes Concrete, N9295 Forest Lane, Phillips. They accept shingles, nails and tarpaper only. No wood, metal glass or plastic. CALL AHEAD 715-339-2996